

tITEM NO. 39

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3449/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No. 161/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MALKHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1800 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3036 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Again a letter has been circulated seeking time to
file additional documents. From the record, we find that
since 2007, whenever the matter is listed for hearing, a
letter is circulated making the same prayer. Accordingly,
we are not inclined to accede to the prayer for filing of
additional documents.

List on 21st August, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master